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                          26th Annual Mutt Strut
                     A race for dogs and their owners
                  Little River State Park April 21, 2024

Place Div Name               Dogname   Age Sex Dogs City         Time       
===== === ================== ========= === === ==== ============ ======= 
    1   1 Chad Bowen         Sargent P  40 M   S    Malta          20:23 
    2   1 Jon Floyd          Leo        51 M   S    Waterbury Ce   21:43 
    3   2 Jamie Hoffman      Norman     42 M   S    Waterbury Ce   23:35 
    4   1 Tristin Goodwin-Hi Nike       31 F   S    Peterborough   23:36 
    5   3 Andy Metcalf       Thunder    41 M   S    Duxbury        23:59 
    6   1 Charlotte Hartman  Bentley    29 F   L    St Albans      24:04 
    7   1 Serena Wilcox      Teddy      45 F   S    Waterburydux   24:28 
    8   1 Mack Gardner-Morse Minnow     62 M   L    Calais         24:47 
    9   1 Bobby Clarke       Charlie    43 M   L    Northfield     25:54 
   10   1 Khifer O'Connor    Arlo       33 M   L    Waterbury      25:55 
   11   2 Conner Lafrance    Charlie    28 F   L    Northfield     26:19 
   12   1 Devyn Lafrance     Arlo       32 F   L    Waterbury      26:20 
   13   1 April Farnham      Asher      57 F   L    Plainfield     27:34 
   14   1 Cindy Hampton      Mishka     60 F   S    Hartland       28:06 
   15   1 Dylan Copping      Raven      24 M   L    East Barre     28:56 
   16   1 Robin Miller       Millie     54 F   S    Colchester     29:54 
   17   1 Merill Creagh      Shadow     71 F   L    Barre          30:02 
   18   2 Gibby Jasper       Violet     34 F   S    Greenfield     30:04 
   19   2 Genoa Barchet      Sargent P  42 F   S    Malta          30:42 
   20   2 Lauren Miller      George     30 F   L    S. Burlingto   31:31 
   21   2 Darrel Lasell      Chloie,da  66 M   L    Williamstown   33:20 
   22   3 Kristi Gardner     Toby       38 F   L    S. Burlingto   34:10 
   23     Cori Fay                      38 F        Waterbury      35:39 
   24     Jared Fay                     41 M        Waterbury      35:40 
   25     Kathryn Boulter               41 F        Montpelier     36:06 
   26   1 Gwenna Peters      Olive      66 F   L    Duxbury        37:00 
   27   1 Ken Vandermark     Rafiki     76 M   L    Randolph       37:54 
   28   1 Rosa Deangelis     Ruby       10 F   S    Montpelier     40:08 
   29   1 Rick Deangelis     Ruby       68 M   S    Montpelier     40:10 
   30   2 Cheryl Lasell      Chloie,da  64 F   L    Williamstown   40:41 
   31     James Rohr                    63 M        Barre          40:43 
   32   3 Cynthia Gardner-Mo Ginger     66 F   L    Calais         40:43 
   33   4 Phyllis Arsenault- Josey      67 F   L    Duxbury        47:14 
   34     Rebecca Milligan              37 F        Rutland        47:25 
   35     Lexie Gaboriault              13 F        Enosburg Fal   47:37 
   36     Kylah Morris                   9 F        Enosburg Fal   51:03 
   37   2 Gail Goodwin       Nike       64 F   S    Hyde Park      51:19 
   38     Jesse Ross                    41 M        Enosburg Fal 1:05:45 
   39     Hannah Hartman                38 F        Enosburg Fal 1:05:48 
   40   2 Dorothy Leach      Colt       56 F   L    Enosburg Fal 1:05:55 
   41   1 Patrick Leach      Colt       50 M   L    Enosburg Fal 1:05:57 
   42   3 Adrian Wade-Keeney Miso       39 F   S    Calais       1:09:48 
   43   1 Angela Paladino    Mochi      40 F   L    Eden Mills   1:09:50 
   44   4 Amanda Foster      Jameson    31 F   L    Wolcott      1:09:51 
   45   4 Sara Hovey         Arwen      30 F   S    Wolcott      1:09:52 

                          26th Annual Mutt Strut
                     A race for dogs and their owners
                  Little River State Park April 21, 2024

                   ********** AWARDS LIST **************

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Tristin Goodwin-Hi Nike          31 Peterborough NH   23:36 
Record  19:00 by Caitlin Compton & Clover in 1998
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Chad Bowen         Sargent Pepp  40 Malta        OH   20:23 
Record  16:59 by Joe McNamara & Dillon in 1999
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  01 - 19 S
    1    28 Rosa Deangelis     Ruby           40:08  10 



                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  01 - 19 L
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  01 - 19 S
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  01 - 19 L
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 S
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 L
    1     6 Charlotte Hartman  Bentley        24:04  29 
    2    11 Conner Lafrance    Charlie        26:19  28 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 S
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 L
    1    15 Dylan Copping      Raven          28:56  24 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 S
    1    18 Gibby Jasper       Violet         30:04  34 
    2    42 Adrian Wade-Keeney Miso         1:09:48  39 
    3    45 Sara Hovey         Arwen        1:09:52  30 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 L
    1    12 Devyn Lafrance     Arlo           26:20  32 
    2    20 Lauren Miller      George         31:31  30 
    3    22 Kristi Gardner     Toby           34:10  38 
    4    44 Amanda Foster      Jameson      1:09:51  31 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 S
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 L
    1    10 Khifer O'Connor    Arlo           25:55  33 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 S
    1     7 Serena Wilcox      Teddy          24:28  45 
    2    19 Genoa Barchet      Sargent Pepp   30:42  42 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 L
    1    43 Angela Paladino    Mochi        1:09:50  40 

                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 S
    1     3 Jamie Hoffman      Norman         23:35  42 
    2     5 Andy Metcalf       Thunder        23:59  41 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 L
    1     9 Bobby Clarke       Charlie        25:54  43 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 S
    1    16 Robin Miller       Millie         29:54  54 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 L
    1    13 April Farnham      Asher          27:34  57 
    2    40 Dorothy Leach      Colt         1:05:55  56 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 S
    1     2 Jon Floyd          Leo            21:43  51 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 L
    1    41 Patrick Leach      Colt         1:05:57  50 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 S
    1    14 Cindy Hampton      Mishka         28:06  60 
    2    37 Gail Goodwin       Nike           51:19  64 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 L
    1    26 Gwenna Peters      Olive          37:00  66 
    2    30 Cheryl Lasell      Chloie,dakot   40:41  64 
    3    32 Cynthia Gardner-Mo Ginger         40:43  66 
    4    33 Phyllis Arsenault- Josey          47:14  67 



                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 S
    1    29 Rick Deangelis     Ruby           40:10  68 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 L
    1     8 Mack Gardner-Morse Minnow         24:47  62 
    2    21 Darrel Lasell      Chloie,dakot   33:20  66 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 S
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 L
    1    17 Merill Creagh      Shadow         30:02  71 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 S
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 L
    1    27 Ken Vandermark     Rafiki         37:54  76 


